
BASE METALS
OFFICIAL BASE METALS PRICES BASE METALS STOCKS
LONDON METAL EXCHANGE [USD/mt] LME WAREHOUSES
(LME OFFICIAL PRICES) (LME WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

tonnes daily change

Cu Cu
Sn Sn
Pb Pb
Zn Zn
Al Al
Ni Ni
Co Co
Mo source: LME/Platts; prices in USD/lb

Official copper stocks ex LME
COMEX:
SHFE:
Total offcial copper stocks (LME, COMEX & SHFE)

PRECIOUS METALS
OFFICIAL PRECIOUS METALS PRICES ON LONDON BULLION MARKET
(LBMA/LME)

SILVER GOLD [USD/troz]
Monthly
average average

[USc/troz] AM FIX
[USD/kg] PM FIX
[EURc/troz]
[EUR/kg]

PLATINUM [USD/troz] PALLADIUM [USD/troz]

average

AM FIX AM FIX
PM FIX PM FIX

OFFICIAL FX AND INTEREST RATES
OFFICIAL FX RATES

     NATIONAL BANK OF POLAND LONDON METAL EXCHANGE EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK

USD 3,5934
EUR 4,2237 EUR EUR
GBP 4,8591 1/€ 1/€

GBP
1/£

OFFICIAL INTEREST RATES BANK OF CANADA
(Daily Noon Exchange Rate)

Fixing Monthly
average

WIBOR 1M USDCAD
WIBOR 3M 1/C$

Bloomberg Fix (BFIX)
SOFR 1M (Bloomberg)
SOFR 3M Fixing

EURIBOR 1M EURUSD
EURIBOR 3M 1/€
*SOFR quotes as of  10.03.2026; averages as of 03/26
*EURIBOR quotes as of  10.03.2026; averages as of 03/26

In case of questions, comments or remarks
please feel free to contact us: marketrisk@kghm.com

0,86103 0,85085

0,74632 0,74794 0,73943

4,9465 4,9092
1,3399 1,3370 1,3524

0,86333 0,86118 0,85085 0,86348

2,1380 2,0611 2,0260 0,86341 0,86118 0,85092
1,9510 1,9424 1,9545 1,15820 1,16116 1,17520

3,6748 3,6675 3,6614 Monthly Annual
average average

3,8000 3,7900 3,8785

3,6765 3,6704 3,6711

0,73600 0,73357 0,72977
1,3632 1,3703

AS OF 11.03.2026*

Fixing Monthly Annual Annual
average average average

3,8200 3,8850 3,9871 1,3587

3,6870 3,6731
4,2740 4,2672 1,1583 1,1612

Annual
average average price average average

1,1753 1,1581 1,1614 1,1753

averageaverage

(NBP FIXING)

Fixing Monthly Annual Cash Monthly

1774,59
2205,00 2178,50 2272,12 1655,00 1676,50 1776,22

MonthlyFixingAnnual

(ECB FIXING)(LME SETTLEMENT RATES)

price average price average average

2168,00 2187,63 2267,43 1650,00 1686,63

average

8623,00 8593,31 8720,52 5183,60 5191,92
4923,07
4927,73

Cash Monthly Annual Cash Monthly Annual

7436,00 7395,50 7417,45
2390,73 2377,71 2384,76

2772,36 2762,81 2803,71 5182,40 5150,77

price price average
Cash Annual Cash Monthly Annual

537 498 decrease of 1 738 tonnes
425 145 no changes

1 274 718 increase of 8 387 tonnes

55 845,00 55 848,13 55 695,41 56 290,00 137 no changes
26,75 26,96 25,18 26,86

17 220,00 17 232,50 17 453,88 17 400,00 286 248 decrease of 840 tonnes
3 467,00 3 354,06 3 148,08 3 444,00 450 125 decrease of 2 250 tonnes
3 268,00 3 293,75 3 273,26 3 305,00 98 900 decrease of 50 tonnes

MARKET RISK UNIT

settlement settlement settlement settlement

49 900,00 50 844,38 49 555,82 50 150,00 8 605 increase of 590 tonnes
12 850,50 12 897,56 13 008,23 12 950,00 312 075 increase of 10 125 tonnes

DAILY QUOTES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES AND FX MARKETS
AS OF 11.03.2026

Cash Montly average Annual average 3-month price

1 886,00 1 902,44 1 949,08 1 934,50 284 875 no changes


